#### Resolution No. 7-0824 AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE 600.16 TATTOO ARTIST REGULATION

The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Iowa does ordain as follows:

**Ordinance No. 600.16** is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Approved and adopted by the Board of Supervisors in the County of Iowa on this 20th day of August 2024.

IOWA COUNTY, WISCONSIN By: John M. Meyers, Chairman Iowa County Board of Supervisors ATTEST: Kristy K. Spurley, County Clerk

Published

### **Proof of Publication**

# STATE OF WISCONSIN IOWA COUNTY - - - ss.

J. Patrick Reilly, being duly sworn, is the co-publisher of The Dodgeville Chronicle, a weekly newspaper published at the City of Dodgeville, in the County of Iowa and State of Wisconsin; that the:

#### Resolution No. 7-0824 AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE 600.16 TATTOO ARTIST REGULATION

of which a copy is hereunto annexed and made a part hereof, was duly published in The Dodgeville Chronicle once each week for one successive week(s). The publication date(s) we August 29, 2024

Printer's Fees \$18.53

J. Patrick Reilly, Co-Publisher

.. Patrik (Gelle

Subscribed and sworn to before me on September 6, 2024

Shelly Roh Notary Public, Iowa County, Wisconsin Commission Expires January 7, 2028

#### Resolution No. 7-0824

## AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE 600.16 TATTOO ARTIST REGULATION

The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Iowa does ordain as follows:

Ordinance No. 600.16 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Approved and adopted by the Board of Supervisors in the County of Iowa on this 20th day of August 2024.

IOWA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

By: John M. Meyers, Chairman Iowa County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Kristy K. Spurley, County Cler

Published: